Board and Commission Members

And Vacant Positions

Nursing/Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee

2:00 PM Monthly - 2nd Wednesday

Meeting Times:
Meeting Place:

Description:

Interfaith Assistance Ministry at 310 Freeman Street, Hendersonville.

Positions: 23  Terms: 2

Length: 3 Years

Contact Person:

Contact Phone:

Don Streb - Chair
cell 828-216-5694

The primary function of the Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee Advisory Committee is to maintain the rights of the residents

living in adult care home including assisted living facilities and family care homes. Committee members conduct regular visits to Family Care
Homes, Adult Care Homes and Skilled Nursing Facilities. These visits allow the members to assess the general conditions of the facilities, and

Mrs. Charlotte Hooker

1 328 Dawnbrook Drive
Flat Rock NC 28731

Mrs. Sandra Rodriguez

2 219 Tomahawk Trail
Hendersonville NC 28739

VACANT

3
Mr. Darryl Ashton Pierce
4 40 Shadow Valley Drive
Hendersonville NC 28792
VACANT
5
VACANT
6
VACANT
7

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Regular

813-842-5110

Female
charlottehooker24@gmail.com

Regular
cell 919-414-7596
828-595-9489

Female
sj.rodriguez@earthlink.net

Regular

Regular

cell 757-775-2442

Male
piercedarryl061 @gmail.com

Regular

Regular

Regular

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:

Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Nursing Home
Designee
12/06/2021
11/16/2022
12/06/2025

1

Nursing Home
Designee

10/01/2018
09/19/2024
10/01/2027
3

Nursing Home
Designee

07/01/2025

Nursing Home
Designee

07/10/2019
06/05/2023
07/01/2026
2

Nursing Home
Designee

04/30/2021

Nursing Home
Designee

03/31/2020

Nursing Home
Designee

09/01/2019

Monday, October 21, 2024
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Board and Commission Members

And Vacant Positions

Nursing/Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee

2:00 PM Monthly - 2nd Wednesday

Meeting Times:
Meeting Place:

Description:

Interfaith Assistance Ministry at 310 Freeman Street, Hendersonville.

Positions: 23

Terms:

Length: 3 Years

Contact Person:

Contact Phone:

Don Streb - Chair
cell 828-216-5694

The primary function of the Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee Advisory Committee is to maintain the rights of the residents

living in adult care home including assisted living facilities and family care homes. Committee members conduct regular visits to Family Care
Homes, Adult Care Homes and Skilled Nursing Facilities. These visits allow the members to assess the general conditions of the facilities, and

VACANT

Mrs. Johanna C Dokter

9 708 Shadywood Lane
Hendersonville NC 28792

Mr. David Leslie Smith

10 163 Marianne Drive

Hendersonville NC 28739

Mrs. Carolyn Dozier

11 120 Larchmont Dr
Hendersonville NC 28791

Mr. Joe Strange

12 136 Larchmont Drive

Hendersonville NC 28791

Mrs. Lynn Herget

18 Beaumont Drive
Hendersonville NC 28739

Mrs. Nadine Rosemary Christe

14 394 Alpine Drive
Hendersonville NC 28791

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Regular

Regular
828-424-0667
Female

johannadillo@gmail.com

Regular
cell 828-708-8689
Male

dlmsmith48@gmail.com

Regular
828-674-0037

Female
cdozier] 00@gmail.com

Regular
828-699-6408
828-891-3566

Male
jstrange38(@hotmail.com

Regular
828-696-0946
cell 828-674-1651

Female
Wnchergets@bellsouth.net

Regular

cell 703-200-8291

Female

nrchrisllc@gmail.com

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:

Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Nursing Home
Designee

10/01/2021

08/18/2021
09/19/2024
10/01/2027
2

12/04/2023
12/04/2023
02/01/2026
1

03/04/2024
03/04/2024
03/05/2025

06/03/2024
06/03/2024
06/04/2025

10/01/2018
09/21/2022
10/01/2025
2

10/01/2018
09/21/2022
10/01/2025
2

Monday, October 21, 2024
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Nursing/Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee
Meeting Times:  2:00 PM Monthly - 2nd Wednesday
Meeting Place:

Description:

15

17

19

20

21

Board and Commission Members

And Vacant Positions

Interfaith Assistance Ministry at 310 Freeman Street, Hendersonville.

Positions: 23  Terms:

Length: 3 Years

Contact Person:

Contact Phone:

Don Streb - Chair
cell 828-216-5694

The primary function of the Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee Advisory Committee is to maintain the rights of the residents

living in adult care home including assisted living facilities and family care homes. Committee members conduct regular visits to Family Care
Homes, Adult Care Homes and Skilled Nursing Facilities. These visits allow the members to assess the general conditions of the facilities, and

VACANT

VACANT

Mr. Donald F. Streb Chair

30 Curlew Court

Hendersonville NC 28792

Mr. Bob Tomasulo

21 Curlew Court

Hendersonville NC 28792

VACANT

Dr. John S. Weldon

405 White Pine Drive
Laurel Park NC 28739

Mr. Ronald A. Howard Vice-

26 Carriage Forest Court
Hendersonville NC 28791

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Status:
Work Phone:
Home Phone:

FAX:

Gender:

E-mail:

Regular

Regular

Regular
cell 828-216-5694
Male

fisherstreb@gmail.com

Regular
828-551-4064
Male

robmtom@aol.com

Regular

Regular

cell 228-369-9296

Male
johnweldon207@gmail.com

Regular

828-697-1581
828-595-4042

cell 828-290-8132
Male
rhoward554@aol.com

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:

Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

02/01/2021

09/01/2022

11/05/2018
09/21/2022
10/01/2025
2

12/06/2021
11/16/2022
12/06/2025
2

02/28/2021

02/03/2020
02/05/2024
03/01/2027
2

12/03/2018
11/16/2022
12/01/2025
3

Monday, October 21, 2024
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Board and Commission Members

And Vacant Positions

Nursing/Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee

Meeting Times:  2:00 PM Monthly - 2nd Wednesday Positions: 23 Contact Person: Don Streb - Chair
Meeting Place: Interfaith Assistance Ministry at 310 Freeman Street, Hendersonville. Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: cell 828-216-5694
Description: The primary function of the Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee Advisory Committee is to maintain the rights of the residents

living in adult care home including assisted living facilities and family care homes. Committee members conduct regular visits to Family Care
Homes, Adult Care Homes and Skilled Nursing Facilities. These visits allow the members to assess the general conditions of the facilities, and

VACANT Status:

Work Phone:
Home Phone:
FAX:
Gender:

E-mail:

22

Ms. Jean Kuehl Tuech secreta Status:
Work Phone:

133 Greystone Drive Home Phone:
Hendersonville NC 28792 FAX:
Gender:
E-mail:

23

Regular

Regular

cell 912-571-9475

Female

jtuech@aol.com

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

Special Representation:

First Appointed:
Current Appointment:

Expiration:

Number of Terms:

01/31/2023

01/07/2019
02/06/2023
01/31/2026
3

Monday, October 21, 2024

Page 4



